
Sr.No.
Name of the 

officer (Shri)
Designation Charges Held

Room 

No.
Contact No.

Extension 

No.
Mobile No. Email ID

1 T. V. Ravi Commissioner
___

104 02838 271426 234 9448117992 talla.ravi@nic.in

2 Ajay Kumar
Additional 

Commissioner

Personal&Vig., Import 

GrI to VI, AG/Tax 

Payer Service Unit, 

SEZ & CFS matter, 

CB,System 

Manager,RTI& 

Sevottam,SVB/NIDB,I

nfrastructure L&B, 

Adj. of SCNs of all 

import cases within 

the competence of 

Addl. Comm. Power 

including DRI 

cases,Supervision of 

Adj.Section

102 02838 271428 230 7622973417 ajay.kumar1964@gov.in

3 Sushant Kumar
Additional 

Commissioner

Supervision of R&I, 

DP,MCD/Container 

Cell, Disposal of 

unclaimed/uncleared 

and confiscated 

goods,Supervision of 

DE, SIIB, Audit/PCA 

Audit,CSD,Rewards,E

xport 

Assessment,DBK,Refu

nd&IGST refunds, 

Bond 

Section,Recovery 

Section, Adj. of SCNs 

of all export/DBK 

cases within the 

competency of Addl. 

Comm. power 

including DRI cases.

103 02838 271163 236 9724630696 sanju.kumar66@gov.in

Deputy 

Commissioner

Refund, IGST 

Refund,MCD, Audit, 

PCA, P&V, E-office 

and L&B

209 02838 271029 283 8826112681 mukesh.kumar82@gov.in

5 Lokesh Damor
Deputy 

Commissioner

Assessment Group III 

& IV, 

Review,CPGRAM,RTI 

and Sevotam

2 02838 271029 201 8589033687 lokesh.damor@gov.in

6
Dr. Shyam 

Dadwal

Deputy 

Commissioner

Assessmet Group I, 

Adjudication 

&Settlement 

Commission

3 02838 271029 214 7043137745 shyamdadwal.irs@gov.in

7 Anoop Singh
Deputy 

Commissioner

SIIB, Dock 

Preventivew, CSD, 

R&I, EDI, Alternate 

System Manager

109 02838 271029 288 7487846930 anoopsingh.irs@gov.in

8
C. Kanubhai 

Patel

Deputy 

Commissioner

Export Assessment, 

Export Promotion 

Cell,Bond & BG, 

EODC, Legal and 

Prosecution

1 02838 271029 235 9724445646 Chintan.Patel@gov.in

9
Ajay Anand 

Arya

Deputy 

Commissioner

Assessment Group V 

& VI, AG and CFS
211 02838 271029 205 9870103516 ajarya1966@gov.in

10
Puneet 

Gunawat

Deputy 

Commissioner

Assessment Group II, 

Unaccompanied 

Baggage(UB), CB and 

TRC

107 02838 271029 203 9873491423 puneet.gunawat@gov.in

11
Anant Charan 

Swain

Assistant 

Commissioner

Dock Examination, 

Disposal Section
112 02838 271029 220 7567565573 anant.swanin63@gov.in

12
Swapnil 

Bawkar

Deputy 

Commissioner
AP & SEZ 02838 271029 7226906999

4 Mukesh Kumar


